



# AJANTA SOYA LIMITED

An ISO 22000 : 2005 Certified Company  
Corp. Office : 12th Floor, Bigjo's Tower, A-8, Netaji Subhash Place,  
Wazirpur District Centre, Delhi-110 034  
Tel. : 91-11-42515151 • Fax : 91-11-42515100  
E-mail :- info@ajantasoya.com • care@ajantasoya.com  
Visit us at : www.ajantasoya.com  
CIN - L-15494RJ1992PLC016617

**10<sup>th</sup> November, 2023**

To,  
**BSE Limited**  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers  
Dalal Street  
Mumbai 400 001

**BSE Scrip Code: 519216**

**Sub:- Compliance Under Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015**

**Dear Sir/Madam,**

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith newspaper copies of extract of Un-Audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2023 published on 10<sup>th</sup> November, 2023 in the following Newspapers:

1. Financial Express (Mumbai Edition) (English)
2. Financial Express (Delhi Edition) (English)
3. Jansatta (Hindi)

This is for your information and record please.

Thanking you,  
Yours faithfully,

**For Ajanta Soya Limited**

**Kapil**  
**Company Secretary**

Digitally signed  
by Kapil  
Date: 2023.11.10  
12:39:32 +05'30'

SI No.		Standalone					
		Quarter ended 30.09.2023	Quarter ended 30.06.2023	Quarter ended 30.09.2022	Half year ended 30.09.2023	Half year ended 30.09.2022	Year ended 31.03.2023
Particulars		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
1.	Total Income from operations*	27,399.50	25,842.32	27,636.05	53,241.82	63,811.34	1,23,922.28
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra Ordinary items)	124.13	(201.45)	(1,131.64)	(77.32)	376.64	382.37
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	124.13	(201.45)	(1,131.64)	(77.32)	376.64	382.37
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	117.81	(193.30)	(814.21)	(75.49)	283.13	223.55
5.	Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	112.56	(193.30)	(845.90)	(80.74)	251.44	260.69
6.	Equity Share Capital	1,609.66	1,609.66	1,609.66	1,609.66	1,609.66	1,609.66
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	10,970.37 (as on 31.03.2023)	10,970.37 (as on 31.03.2023)	10,709.68 (as on 31.03.2022)	10,970.37 (as on 31.03.2023)	10,709.68 (as on 31.03.2022)	10,970.37 (as on 31.03.2023)
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
	Basic:	0.15	(0.24)	(1.01)	(0.09)	0.35	0.28
	Diluted:	0.15	(0.24)	(1.01)	(0.09)	0.35	0.28
<b>Note:</b>							
*Total Income from operations consists of "Revenue from Operations and Other Income".							
This Financial Results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.							
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30 <sup>th</sup> September, 2023 are available on the Stock Exchange websites: <a href="http://www.bseindia.com">www.bseindia.com</a> and on Company's website <a href="http://www.ajantasoya.com">www.ajantasoya.com</a> .							
The above results were reviewed by the Audit committee, and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors in their meetings held on 9 <sup>th</sup> November, 2023.							
Previous year periods figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary.							
						On behalf of the Board For Ajanta Soya Limited	
						Sd/- Sushil Goyal Managing Director (DIN: 00125275)	
Place: New Delhi							
Date: 9 <sup>th</sup> November, 2023							

SI No.		Standalone					
		Quarter ended 30.09.2023	Quarter ended 30.06.2023	Quarter ended 30.09.2022	Half year ended 30.09.2023	Half year ended 30.09.2022	Year ended 31.03.2023
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
1.	Total Income from operations*	27,399.50	25,842.32	27,636.05	53,241.82	63,811.34	1,23,922.28
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra Ordinary items)	124.13	(201.45)	(1,131.64)	(77.32)	376.64	382.37
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	124.13	(201.45)	(1,131.64)	(77.32)	376.64	382.37
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	117.81	(193.30)	(814.21)	(75.49)	283.13	223.55
5.	Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	112.56	(193.30)	(845.90)	(80.74)	251.44	260.69
6.	Equity Share Capital	1,609.66	1,609.66	1,609.66	1,609.66	1,609.66	1,609.66
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	10,970.37 (as on 31.03.2023)	10,970.37 (as on 31.03.2023)	10,709.68 (as on 31.03.2022)	10,970.37 (as on 31.03.2023)	10,709.68 (as on 31.03.2022)	10,970.37 (as on 31.03.2023)
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
	Basic:	0.15	(0.24)	(1.01)	(0.09)	0.35	0.28
	Diluted:	0.15	(0.24)	(1.01)	(0.09)	0.35	0.28
<b>Note:</b>							
*Total Income from operations consists of "Revenue from Operations and Other Income".							
This Financial Results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.							
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30 <sup>th</sup> September, 2023 are available on the Stock Exchange websites: <a href="http://www.bseindia.com">www.bseindia.com</a> and on Company's website <a href="http://www.ajantasoya.com">www.ajantasoya.com</a> .							
The above results were reviewed by the Audit committee, and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors in their meetings held on 9 <sup>th</sup> November, 2023.							
Previous year periods figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary.							
						On behalf of the Board For Ajanta Soya Limited	
						Sd/- Sushil Goyal Managing Director (DIN: 00125275)	
Place: New Delhi							
Date: 9 <sup>th</sup> November, 2023							

SI No.		Quarter ended 30.09.2023		Quarter ended 30.06.2023		Quarter ended 30.09.2022		Half year ended 30.09.2023		Half year ended 30.09.2022		Year ended 31.03.2023	
		Un-Audited		Un-Audited		Un-Audited		Un-Audited		Un-Audited		Audited	
<b>Extract of Standalone Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2023</b>													
(Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)													
<b>Standalone</b>													
1.	Total Income from operations*	27,399.50	25,842.32	27,636.05	53,241.82	63,811.34	1,23,922.28						
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra Ordinary items)	124.13	(201.45)	(1,131.64)	(77.32)	376.64	382.37						
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	124.13	(201.45)	(1,131.64)	(77.32)	376.64	382.37						
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	117.81	(193.30)	(814.21)	(75.49)	283.13	223.55						
5.	Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	112.56	(193.30)	(845.90)	(80.74)	251.44	260.69						
6.	Equity Share Capital	1,609.66	1,609.66	1,609.66	1,609.66	1,609.66	1,609.66						
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	10,970.37 (as on 31.03.2023)	10,970.37 (as on 31.03.2023)	10,709.68 (as on 31.03.2022)	10,970.37 (as on 31.03.2023)	10,709.68 (as on 31.03.2022)	10,970.37 (as on 31.03.2023)						
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -												
	Basic:	0.15	(0.24)	(1.01)	(0.09)	0.35	0.28						
	Diluted:	0.15	(0.24)	(1.01)	(0.09)	0.35	0.28						
<b>Note:</b>													
*Total Income from operations consists of "Revenue from Operations and Other Income".													
This Financial Results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.													
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30 <sup>th</sup> September, 2023 are available on the Stock Exchange websites: <a href="http://www.bseindia.com">www.bseindia.com</a> and on Company's website <a href="http://www.ajantasoya.com">www.ajantasoya.com</a> .													
The above results were reviewed by the Audit committee, and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors in their meetings held on 9 <sup>th</sup> November, 2023.													
Previous year periods figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary.													
										On behalf of the Board For Ajanta Soya Limited			
										Sd/- Sushil Goyal Managing Director (DIN: 00125275)			
Place: New Delhi													
Date: 9 <sup>th</sup> November, 2023													